

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 102 of 2025

Diana Rajkumari

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 93 of 2025**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

05.02.2025

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner/applicant.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI, takes notice for the respondents, and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

List these matters on 19.02.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep