

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 102 of 2025

Diana Rajkumari

... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

25-03-2025

Mr. N. Nongdamba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks two weeks' further time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents raised an objection on the ground that early disposal of this writ petition is required.

Be that as it may, since counter affidavit is required for deciding the issue raised in the present writ petition, two weeks' time as prayed for is given to the respondents as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed for, list this case again on 07-05-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda