

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.102 of 2025

Diana Rajkumari ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

24.4.2026

Present Mr.Kh.Maria, learned counsel for the petitioner,
Mr.N.Nongdamba, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Respondents on last date took three weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit. Today none appears on behalf of respondent No.4.

For giving an opportunity to respondent No.4, list this
case on 10.6.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit