

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 102 of 2025

Diana Rajkumari

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Union of India & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.08.2026

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel representing the advocate on record for the petitioner and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel representing the advocate on record for the respondents through video conferencing platform are before this Court.

Both the learned counsel jointly requested for a short accommodation citing personal inconvenience on the part of the advocates on record.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22.10.2026.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit